

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.1/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1179/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 26/11/2007 in WPC No. 34046/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RES.&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.SASIKUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/02/2008 This Petition mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Sharan, ASG
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

The Registry will also place the main matter i.e. SLP(C)
No.1179/2008 along with this I.A.No.1 on 20/2/2008 at 2.00 p.m.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master