

**SECTION XIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.....OF 2016(UNREGISTERED)**

(Application for early hearing)

**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL No. 1102 OF 2011**

**Indian Council of Agricultural Res. & Anr.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**B. Sasikumar & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, counsel for the Respondent has on 01.04.2016 filed an application for early hearing but he has not served copy of the same on Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, counsel for the Appellant.

It is further submitted that he has been informed vide this Registry's letter dated 07.04.2016 but he has not done the needful so far.

The service is complete in the matter above-mentioned.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

1. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv. (209, C.K. Daphtary Block)
2. Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR