

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1102 OF 2011

Indian Council of Agricultural Res. & Anr. **...Appellants**
Versus
B. Sasikumar & Ors. **...Respondents**

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 29.04.2016, when he inter-alia pleased to pass the following order:

“XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
C.A. No. 1102/2011

The ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 submits that the ld. Counsel for the appellant has been elevated to High Court. As such, registry to issue notice of alternative arrangement to the appellant.

List again on 11.8.2016”

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, Notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to both the Appellants through speed post. As per the tracking report, Notice was delivered on both the Appellants but no one has put appearance on their behalf.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

1. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv. (209, C.K. Daphtary Block)
2. Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR