

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1102/2011

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RES.&ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.SASIKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 11/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for appellant Nos. 1 and 2 despite service
of alternative arrangement notice.

Respondents except respondent no.2 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar