

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No. 22406/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/11/2015  
in WPC No. 26936/2009 passed by the High Court of Madras)

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. KULASEKARAPANDIAN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date : 02/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Damyanti Juneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag alongwith C.A. No. 1102 of 2011.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned  
judgment, until further orders.

(LAYA RAWAT )

(RAJINDER KAUR)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER